
J9472 Barbie® Doll and Tanner™

The affected part involved in this recall is the blue scooper with a magnet at the tip, which is used to pick up the plastic-coated 
metal pellets (the pellets are not magnets).  

Please examine the end of the blue scooper. If a silver metal tip is revealed your product is affected and you should return 
your scooper to us for a replacement. If your scooper has a white plastic tip, you are not affected by this recall. If your scooper 
is purple, you are not affected by this recall. 

 
 
 
 

IMPORTANT RECALL NOTICE 
 
Mattel, in cooperation with the United States Consumer Product Safety Commission is voluntarily recalling a number of Polly
Pocket!™, Barbie® Doll and Tanner™, Batman™ Magna and Doggie Daycare™ playsets containing small powerful magnets. 
The magnets inside these dolls and accessories can fall out - undetected to parents and caregivers.  These magnets can be
swallowed or aspirated by young children or placed by a child in their nose or ears.  When more than one magnet is
swallowed, the magnets can attract to each other and cause intestinal perforation, infection or blockage, which can be fatal.
Aspiration to the lungs requires immediate surgery.   Magnets placed in the nose or ears can cause swelling and be difficult to
remove.  
 
Please check your home, play areas and toys for any loose or liberated magnets - remove these from the reach of children. 
Discontinue use of magnetic playsets matching these descriptions and use this guide to determine if they are affected by this 
recall. Full color images of every product are included on subsequent pages. Use these images as a guide to identify the 
products you own. 
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Unaffected product 
with white plastic tip. Affected product with  

silver metal tip.

J9472 Barbie® and Tanner™

Product Number Location: Not on product. 



J1946 The Batman™ Magna Fight 
Armor™ Batman™ Figure

J5114 The Batman™ Magna Fight 
Armor™ Secret I.D.™ Batman™ Figure

Product Number Location: On back of neck 
on black cowl, also on fabric tag. 

Product Number Location: On back of neck 
on black cowl, also on fabric tag. 
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J1944 The Batman™ Magna Battle 
Armor™ Batman™ Figure

Product Number Location: On back of neck 
on black cowl, also on fabric tag. 

J5115 The Batman™ Magna Fight 
Armor™ Flying Fox™ Batman™ Figure

Image Area

Product Number Location: On back of neck on 
black cowl, also on fabric tag. 

The Batman™ Magna Fight Armor™  

The Batman™ Magna Fight Armor™ figures are soft bodied with plastic accessories. 

Using the images below, determine if you own any of these products. All are affected by this recall.  

.



G9703 Doggie Daycare™ Puppy Park with Dixie Playset

Product Number Location: On the 
back of the baby or the bottom 

of the dog or cart.

G4462 Doggie Daycare™ 
Crockette™ and Baby Playset

Image Area

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of wagon.

G4464 Doggie Daycare™ 
Taffy™ and Baby Playset

Image Area

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

G4460 Doggie Daycare™  
Diaper Change with Ginger™  

Playset

Image Area

Product Number Location: On 
back side of changing table at 

the bottom.

G4459 Doggie Daycare™  
Snacktime With Cookie™ 

Playset

Product Number Location: On 
main component

G4461 Doggie Daycare™ 
Lulu™ and Baby

Product Number Location: On 
back of mirror.

Product Number Location: On the bottom of the carousel.

G4458 Doggie Daycare™  Bath 
Time with Beau™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
main component

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of house.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

H1532 Doggie Daycare™ 
Coco™ and Baby Playset

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

H1530 Doggie Daycare™ Ice 
Cream with Ranger™ Playset 
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G4457 Doggie Daycare™  
Dreamhouse Nursery with 

Honey™ Playset

Doggie Daycare™

Doggie Daycare™ products are small hard-bodied plastic dogs with baby dolls and many other accessories. 

Using the images below, determine if you own any of these products. All are affected by this recall.  

H1533 Doggie Daycare™ 
Sparky™ and Baby Playset



Product Number Location: Not on product.

55503 Polly Pocket!™  Happenin' Pet Salon™ 
Playset
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Affected product with a 
visible silver button. 

Unaffected product with 
covering. 

Polly Pocket!™

Affected fashions and other accessories have magnets that are visible from the backside of the part, appearing as a 
small silver button. Unaffected fashion pieces will have a white coating over the magnets as shown below.

Using the images below, determine if you own any of these products. All are affected by this recall.  

J1681 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Rockin' Theme Park™ Playset

Product Number Location: On bottom of playset.



Image Area

No Image AvailableNo Image Available

B7118 Polly Pocket!™Totally 
Polly Tiki™ Diner™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of jacuzzi platform.

Image Area

Product Number Location: On 
bottom surface of jewelry box.

Image Area

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of tour bus.

Product Number Location: On 
back of lunchbox

B3396 Polly Pocket!™ 
Birthday Surprise

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

B7125 Polly Pocket!™ Sweet 
Treats™ Playsets

Image not available

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of sweets shop. 

B7127 Polly Pocket!™Mailbox 
Surprise™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
right side of mailbox.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of green base of diner.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of product.

Product Number Location: On 
back of locker case.

B3207 Polly Pocket!™ 
Lip Gloss Studio™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
back of purple lipstick case.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom pink semi-circular base.

B7082 Polly Pocket!™ Dazzlin 
Pet Show™ Magic Rabbits™ 
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B3209 Polly Pocket!™ Glitter 
Boutique™ Playset

B7078 Polly Pocket!™ Dazzlin' 
Pet Show™ Divine Dogs™

B3204 Polly Pocket!™ School 
Time Fun™ Activity Locker 

Pink

B3210 Polly Pocket!™ Polly 
Place™ Dip n' Dive Pool™ 

Playset

B7129 Polly Pocket!™Jewelry 
Box Bedroom™ Playset -

Purple

B8478 Polly Pocket!™ Polly 
Place Party On The Go!™ 

Magnet Bus

B3211 Polly Pocket!™ Polly 
Place™ Gameroom Garage™ 

Playset

B9521 Polly Pocket!™ Spa 
Day™ Playset

B9522 Polly Pocket!™ 
Lunchbox Cafe™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of trunk.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of game room.

Product Number Location:  On 
bottom of orange make up box.

C0504 Polly Pocket!™ Mailbox 
Surprise™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
right side of mailbox.



C1342 Polly Pocket!™ Disco 
Lamp

Image Area

J9966 Polly Pocket!™ 
Pollyworld™ Kerstie Fashions

Product Number Location: On the 
main component.

Image Area Image Area

No Image Available

H1538 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™ Sporty Style™ Playset 

(Lea™)

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of product.

H1553 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™  Movie Time™ Playset 

(Lila®)

Product Number Location: Not on 
product

H1554 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™  Pool Party® Playset 

(Lila®)

Product Number Location: Not on 
product

H1537 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™ City Pretty™ Playset 

(Lila®)

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of product.

G8605 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™ Boutique

No Image Available

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of product.

G8615 Polly Pocket!™ Totally 
Bead-iful™ Jewelry Maker

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of the play set.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of base.

G8602 Polly Pocket!™ 
Mermaid Stars™ Playset

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of product.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of jewelry box.

G8612 Polly Pocket!™ Snow 
Cool™ Hotel Playset

Product Number Location: On the 
bottom of the playset.
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C1341 Polly Pocket!™ Disco 
Lamp

C0505 Polly Pocket!™ Jewelry 
Box Bedroom™ Playset

G8614 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-
Clik™ House Of Style™ 

Playset

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of lamp platform.

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of lamp platform.

H3211 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™  
Totally Zen™ Playset (Shani™)

Product Number Location: On bottom 
of product.

Product Number Location: On bottom of green base.

B3158 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Treetop Clubhouse™ 
Playset



J4171 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Quik Clik™ Lea™ Doll

Image Area

Product Number Location: Not on product.

Image Area

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

J4170 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Quik Clik™ Crissy™ Doll

J9306 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Gift Shop (Lila®) Playset

Product Number Location: On bottom 
of product.

J9648 Polly Pocket!™ Twirl & 
Swirl™ Beauty Case

Product Number Location: On bottom 
of case.

J9305 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Costume Cart (Lea®) Playset

Product Number Location: On bottom 
of product.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

J1695 Pollyworld™ Theme Park Party™ Quick Clik™ Doll And Fashions

J1661 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ 
Dial-A-Style™ Lila® Doll

J1662 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ 
Dial-A-Style™ Lea™ Doll

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

J9965 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Dial-A Song Polly Fashions

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.
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J1687 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Dress N’ Drive™ Lounge Playset

Product Number Location: On bottom of driver.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

J4172 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Quik Clik™ ShaniI® doll

J4169 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ 
Quik Clik™ Polly™ Doll



B9929 Polly Pocket!™ 
Boutique On The Go ™ Playset

B9523 Polly Pocket!™ School 
Time Fun™ Playset 

Product Number Location: On 
back of locker.

B9578 Polly Pocket!™ Spa 
Day™ Playset

Product Number Location:  Not 
on product.

Product Number Location: On 
back of blue mirror.

B9525 Polly Pocket!™ Glitter 
Puff

Product Number Location: On 
bottom of purple semicircular 

base.

Product Number Location: On 
back of lunchbox.

Product Number Location: Not on 
product.

B3201 Polly Pocket!™ Spa 
Day™ Caboodle Asst.

Product Number Location:  Not 
on product.

Image Area

B2632 Polly Pocket!™ Polly 
Place™ Hangin' Out House™ 

Playset

B3203 Polly Pocket!™ 
Lunchbox Cafe™ Playset

Product Number Location: On bottom of 
product.

DOM Location: On bottom of product.
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J1659 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ 
Limo-Scene™ Vehicle

Image not available

K3460 Pollyworld Rockin' Tour Bus

Image Area

Product Number Location: On bottom 
of tour bus
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*The RRP will be used as a guide to establish the value of your replacement product.

Barbie® Doll and Tanner™ Products
Page # Prod. # Description RRP Quantity Returned

1 J9472 Barbie® Doll & Tanner™ - Blue Scooper -

The Batman™ Magna Figures
Page # Prod. # Description RRP Quantity Returned

2 J1944 The Batman™ Magna Battle Armor™ Batman™ Figure £11.99
2 J1946 The Batman™ Magna Fight Wing™  Batman™ Figure £11.99
2 J5115 The Batman™ Magna Flying Fox™ Batman™ Figure £11.99
2 J5114 The Batman™ Magna Secret I.D.™ Batman™ Figure £11.99

Doggie Daycare™ Products
Page # Prod. # Description RRP Quantity Returned

3 G4457 Doggie Daycare™ Dreamhouse Nursery With Honey™ Playset £16.99
3 G4458 Doggie Daycare™ Bathtine With Beau™ Playset £12.99
3 G4459 Doggie Daycare™ Snacktime With Cookie™ Playset £9.99
3 G4460 Doggie Daycare™ Diaper Change with Ginger™ Playset £9.99
3 G4461 Doggie Daycare™ Lula™ and Baby Playset £4.99
3 G4462 Doggie Daycare™ Crockett™ and Baby Playset £4.99
3 G4464 Doggie Daycare™ Taffy™ and Baby Playset £4.99
3 G9703 Doggie Daycare™ Puppy Park With Dixie™ Playset £29.99
3 H1530 Doggie Daycare™ Icecream With Ranger™ Playset £9.99
3 H1532 Doggie Daycare™ CoCo™ and Baby Playset £4.99
3 H1533 Doggie Daycare™ Sparly™ and Baby Playset £4.99

Polly Pocket!™ Products
Page # Prod. # Description RRP Quantity Returned

4 55503 Polly Pocket!™ Fashion Polly® Happenin' Pet Salon™ Playset £12.99
8 B2632 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Hangin' Out House™ Playset £24.99
6 B3158 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Treetop Clubhouse™ Playset £12.99
8 B3201 Polly Pocket!™ Spa Day™ Caboodle Asst. £14.99
8 B3203 Polly Pocket!™ Lunchbox Café™ Playset £9.99
5 B3204 Polly Pocket!™ School Time Fun™ Playset £9.99
5 B3207 Polly Pocket!™ Lip Gloss Studio™ Playset £9.99
5 B3209 Polly Pocket!™ Glitter Boutique™ Playset £9.99
5 B3210 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Dip N' Dive Pool™ Playset £7.99
5 B3211 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Gameroom Garage™ Playset £8.99
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*The RRP will be used as a guide to establish the value of your replacement product.

Polly Pocket!™ Products (Continued)
Page # Prod. # Description RRP Quantity Returned

5 B3396 Polly Pocket!™ Birthday Surprise £9.99
5 B7078 Polly Pocket!™ Dazzlin' Pet Show™ Divine Dogs™ £12.99
5 B7082 Polly Pocket!™ Dazzlin' Pet Show™ Magic Rabbits™ £8.99
5 B7118 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Totally Tiki Diner™ Playset £12.99
5 B7125 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Sweet Treats™ Playset £7.99
5 B7127 Polly Pocket!™ Mailbox Surprise™ Playset £9.99
5 B7129 Polly Pocket!™ Jewelry Box Bedroom™ Playset £9.99
5 B8478 Polly Pocket!™ Polly Place™ Party On The Go!™ Playset £14.99
5 B9521 Polly Pocket!™ Spa Day™ Playset £14.99
5 B9522 Polly Pocket!™ Lunchbox Cafe™ Playset £9.99
8 B9523 Polly Pocket!™ School Time Fun™ Playset £9.99
8 B9525 Polly Pocket!™ Glitter Puff £9.99
8 B9578 Polly Pocket!™ Spa Day™ Playset £14.99
8 B9929 Polly Pocket!™ Boutique On The Go ™ Playset £16.99
5 C0504 Polly Pocket!™ Mailbox Surprise™ Playset £9.99
6 C0505 Polly Pocket!™ Jewelry Box Bedroom™ Playset £9.99
6 C1341 Polly Pocket!™ Disco Lamp £14.99
6 C1342 Polly Pocket!™ Disco Lamp £14.99
6 G8602 Polly Pocket!™ Mermaid Stars™ Playset £14.99
6 G8605 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™ Boutique £12.99
6 G8612 Polly Pocket!™ Snow Cool™ Hotel Playset £24.99
6 G8614 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™ House Of Style™ Playset £29.99
6 G8615 Polly Pocket!™ Totally Bead-iful™ Jewelry Maker £19.99
6 H1537 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™ City Pretty™ Playset (Lila®) £12.99
6 H1538 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™ Sporty Style™ Playset (Lea™) £12.99
6 H1553 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™  Movie Time™ Playset (Lila®) £9.99
6 H1554 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™  Pool Party® Playset (Lila®) £9.99
6 J9966 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Kerstie Fashions £9.99
6 H3211 Polly Pocket!™ Quik-Clik™  Totally Zen™ Playset (Shani™) £12.99
8 J1659 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ Limo-Scene™ Vehicle £12.99
7 J1661 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ Dial-A-Style™ Lila® Doll £9.99
7 J1662 Polly Pocket!™ Pollywood™ Dial-A-Style™ Lea™ Doll £9.99
4 J1681 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Rockin' Theme Park™ Playset £29.99
7 J1687 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Dress N’ Drive™ Lounge Playset £19.99

7 J1695 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Theme Park Party™ 
Quik Clik™ Doll and Fashions £14.99

7 J4169 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Quik Clik™ Polly™ Doll £4.99
7 J4170 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Quik Clik™ Crissy™ Doll £4.99
7 J4171 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Quik Clik™ Lea™ Doll £4.99
7 J4172 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Quik Clik™ ShaniI® doll £4.99
7 J9305 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Costume Cart (Lea®) Playset £9.99
7 J9306 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Gift Shop (Lila®) Playset £9.99
7 J9648 Polly Pocket!™ Twirl & Swirl™ Beauty Case £18.99
7 J9965 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™ Dial-A Song Polly Fashions £9.99
8 K3460 Polly Pocket!™ Pollyworld™  Rockin' Tour Bus™ £14.99
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